

CS No. 408/2017

11.4.2018

Present:- Plaintiff with Shri Vikas Sharma - Ld. Counsel

Ms. Nadira Parveen - Proxy Counsel for the defendant

PW1 and PW2 examined and discharged. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks further time to file affidavit of the plaintiff since the same is stated to be based on the testimony of PW1 and PW2. Allowed. Let advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendant at least a week before the next date.

Put up for PE now on **26.7.2018**.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 11.4.2018