

CS No. 408/2017

26.7.2018

Present:- Plaintiff in person

Defendant in person with Shri KS Ranot – Ld. Counsel

Advance copy of the affidavit of the plaintiff supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendant and time sought for filing the court copy on the ground that his Counsel is not available today.

The defendant had also filed an application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC dt. 23.7.2018 for recalling PW1 and PW2. Let a copy of the same be supplied to the plaintiff today itself.

Put up for reply/arguments on the said application as well as PE on **02.11.2018.**

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 26.7.2018