

17.04.2021

Hearing through Webex pursuant to Order no.257-288/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

File is taken up today in view of notification no.139/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 12.04.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as 14.04.2021 was declared holiday on account of Ambedkar Jayanti.

Present: Ms. Sushila Khari, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Chanchal Singh, proxy counsel for defendant.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed on 15.09.2021.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/17/04/2021