

08/07/2022

Present: Plaintiff with legal aid counsel Sh. Satish Sharma.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Despite there being direction for supply of advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit, the copy of evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff has been supplied today before the court to the counsel for the defendant and the same has also been filed.

Taking into consideration the fact that the plaintiff is a senior citizen, the Court is restraining itself from imposing any costs.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in future there is not going to be any default.

List of witnesses also filed on behalf of plaintiff. At the request of counsel for the plaintiff, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **07.10.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 08/07/2022